and to be beneficially owned by the person holding the options for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of that person but are not treated

as outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Percentage ownership is based on 21,673,073 ordinary

shares outstanding on November 1, 2017. Unless otherwise indicated, the mailing address of each beneficial owner listed in the table below is c/o

SMART Modular Technologies, Inc., 39870 Eureka Drive, Newark, California 94560.

121

Page 124 of 198Prospectus Filed Pursuant to Rule 424(b)(4)

12/1/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1616533/000119312517356295/d475421d424b4...

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

We have based our calculation of the percentage of beneficial ownership after the offering on ordinary shares outstanding immediately after the

completion of this offering.

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares

Beneficially

Owned Before

this Offering(1)
Number of Shares

Being Offered

(No Option Exercise)

Shares Beneficially

Owned After

This Offering

(No Option Exercise)

Number of

Option

Shares Being

Offered

(Full Option

Exercise)

Shares Beneficially

Owned After This

Offering (Full

Option Exercise)

Shares % Shares % Shares %

5% Shareholders:

Entities affiliated with Silver Lake Partners(2) 9,504,504 43.9% 2,000,000 7,504,504 34.6% 304,115 7,200,389 33.2%

Entities affiliated with Silver Lake Sumeru(3) 4,752,251 21.9% 1,000,000 3,752,251 17.3% 152,057 3,600,194 16.6%

Directors and Named Executive Officers:

Iain MacKenzie(4) 590,634 2.7% 132,045 458,589 2.1% 20,078 438,511 2.0%

Jack Pacheco(5) 124,033 * —   124,033 * —  124,033 *

KiWan Kim(6) 112,906 * —   112,906 * —  112,906 *

Ajay Shah(3)(7) 244,603 1.1% 51,471 193,132 * 7,827 185,305 *

James Davidson(2)(3) —  —  —   —   —  —  —  —

Kenneth Hao(2) —  —  —   —   —  —  —  —

Paul Mercadante(3) —  —  —   —   —  —  —  —

Sandeep Nayyar(8) 7,149 * —   7,149 * —  7,149 *

Mukesh Patel(9) 159,001 * 33,458 125,543 * 5,088 120,455 *

Jason White(10) —  —  —   —   —  —  —  —

Randy Furr —  —  —   —   —  —  —  —

All directors and executive officers as a

group (13 persons)(11) 1,535,755 6.9% 253,102 1,282,653 5.8% 32,993 1,249,660 5.6%

Other Selling Shareholders:

Bruce Goldberg 49,928 * 11,128 38,800 * —   38,800 *

Alan Marten 247,501 1.1% 25,000 222,501 1.0% —   222,501 1.0%

Anjali Reddy 61,469 * 8,000 53,469 * —   53,469 *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%

(1) Shares shown in the table above include shares held in the beneficial owner’s name or jointly with others, or in the name of a bank, nominee or

trustee for the beneficial owner’s account.

(2) Consists of (i) 9,453,560 shares held of record by Silver Lake Partners III Cayman (AIV III), L.P. (“SLP III Cayman”), the general partner of

which is Silver Lake Technology Associates III Cayman, L.P. (“SLTA III Cayman”), and (ii) 50,944 shares held of record by Silver Lake

Technology Investors III Cayman, L.P. (together with SLP III Cayman and SLTA III Cayman, the “SLP III Cayman Entities”), the general partner